
Covers Part #10999LED Shock-Mounted Underbody Light Kit Instructions

Traxxas, 6250 Traxxas Way, McKinney, TX 75070, Phone: 972-549-3000, Fax: 972-549-3011, e-mail: support@Traxxas.com

- LED Underbody Light
- Zip tie wires together
- Chassis zip tie location
- 3x10mm �at-head cap screw location (Do not overtighten)
- Adhesive zip tie mount location

- Wire running under components
- Wire routing

Secure the mount to the 
shock body using an 
included 2.5x10mm  
cap screw. 

Spread the LED Light Mount apart 
and install onto the body of each 
shock. Feed the mount between 
the reservoir and shock. This will 
be tight.
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Light Mount and reservoir positioning
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Hold the light mount and 
reservoir mount tightly 
against the shock cap. Turn 
the upper retainers until 
they are firmly against the 
light mount.
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Turn the upper retainers to 
compress the shock springs 
approximately  25mm.
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Remove all four shocks from the chassis.

1 Kit Contents:
•	LED underbody light harness assembly 
•	LED light mounts (4)
•	LED power harness
•	2.5x10mm cap screws (CS) (8)
•	3x10mm flat-head cap screws (FCS) (2)
•	Y-Harness Splitter
•	Zip tie mounts (4)
•	Zip ties (10)
Tools needed:
•	2.5mm hex wrench
•	2.0mm hex wrench
Requires:
•	10998-COLOR  

or 6588X 
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Reattach the lower shock mounts of all four shocks to the suspension arms.
Install the underbody lights on the mounts in the order shown in the wiring diagram using the included 2.5x10mm cap screws. Reinstall the upper pins 
and screws removed in Step 1 for all four shocks. 
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Fig. A
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Wiring Diagram
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Note: Do not 
overtighten.
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Fig. A : Route the wires from the Shock-Mounted Underbody Lights 
to the Accessory Power Supply (Part #6588X not included). Use the 
included zip ties, zip tie mounts and 3x10mm flat-head cap screws to 
secure the harnesses to the chassis in the locations shown.  
Note: Ensure the wire harnesses are kept away from any moving parts 
and heated surfaces. 
Fig. B : Plug the male connectors from the Accessory Power Supply 
into the female connector from the Shock-Mounted Underbody Lights. 
Fig. C : Plug the red male connector from the included LED Power 
Harness into the red female connector from the Accessory Power 
Supply. 
Fig. D : Plug the other end of the LED Power Harness the included 
Power Y-harness. 
Fig. E : Remove the connector from the CH1 port of the receiver (refer 
to the online Owner’s Manual for instructions on accessing the receiver). 
Fig. F : Plug the Power Y-Harness into the CH1 port of the receiver.  
Do not use the RPM port. Plug the previously removed connector from 
the CH1 port of the receiver into the Power Y-harness. 
The accessory power supply and LED underbody lights will turn on 
when the electronic speed control is turned on. Always disconnect 
the battery when not in use.
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